Hopefully, they will become 
regulars at the range. 

Secretary’s Report:  Online ticket sales for the BBQ fundraiser are as follows: 

57 BBQ only 
 12 TRE & BBQ 
 61 PPE & BBQ 
 101 Glock 
 125 Buckmark 
 97 S&W 
I did not track the sales of tickets at the event. 

One thousand four hundred ninety dollars ($1,490.00) was donated to the El Dorado Gun Club to help defer the costs of 
the legal and environmental fees.  Thank you to these wonderful donors. 

Thank you to the people and businesses that donated the following prizes: 
 Precision Holsters – Holsters